TRUCKS
CHAPTER 32
TRUCKS
Authority
N.J.S.A 27:lA-5, 27:lA-6, 39:3-84, and P.L 1991, c.115.
Source and Effective Date
R.1995 d.73, effective January 12, 1995.
See: 26 N.J.R. 4163(a), 27 N.J.R. 507(a).
Executive Order No. 66(1978) Expiration Date
Chapter 32, Trucks, expires on January 12, 2000.
Chapter Historical Note
Chapter 32, originally Designated Routes for Special Categories of
Trucks, was adopted as Emergency R.1983 d.124, effective April 6, 1983
(expired June 5, 1983). See: 15 N.J.R. 643(a). The provisions of
R.1983 d.124 were adopted as new rules by R.1983 d.259, effective June
7, 1983. See: 15 N.J.R. 1102(c), 15 N.J.R. 1182(a). Subchapter 2,
Vehicles Exempted from the Table of Maximum Gross Weights, was
adopted as R.1985 d.194, effective April 15, 1985. See: 16 N.J.R.
2072(a), 17 N.J.R. 975(a). Subchapter 3, 102-Inch Standard Trucks,
was adopted as R.1987 d.115, effective February 17, 1987. See: 18
N.J.R. 2428(a), 19 N.J.R. 374(a). Pursuant to Executive Order No.
66(1978), Chapter 32 was readopted as R.1990 d.155, effective February
8, 1990. As a part of R.1990 d.155, Subchapter 2 was repealed,
effective March 5, 1990. See: 22 N.J.R. 19(a), 22 N.J.R. 836(a).
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter 32 was readopt-
ed as R.1995 d.73. See: Source and Effective Date. As a part of
R.1995 d.73, Subchapters 1 and 3 were repealed, and a new Subchapter

INTRASTATE ACCESS TRAVEL FOR
DOUBLE-TRAILER TRUCK
COMBINATIONS AND 102-INCH WIDE
STANDARD TRUCKS
16:32-1.1 Purpose
The New Jersey Department of Transportation has deter-
mined that it is in New Jersey's best interest to limit
interstate through travel of large trucks to the National
Network, the NJ Turnpike, and the Atlantic City Express-
way. Large trucks restricted herein include 102 inch wide
standard trucks and double trailer truck combinations. In-
terstate through travel for the purposes of this chapter shall
be travel with both an origin and destination outside of New
Jersey. Reasonable access shall be permitted to terminals
and to facilities for food, fuel, repairs, and rest.
Emergency New Rule, R.1999 d.262, effective July 16, 1999 (to expire
September 14, 1999).
See: 31 N.J.R. 2256(a).
Former N.J.AC. 16:32-1.1, Definitions, recodified to N.J.AC.
16:32-1.2.